Patent and Trademark Ol	FORM PTO-1594 REC 12-30-2	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1, Name of conveying party(les): Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA155 Santa Clara, CA 95054 Individual(s)	(Rev. 03/01)	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA155 Santa Clara, CA 95054 Individual(s)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)	I WA THE THE THE TAN
1. Name of conveying party(les): Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA156 Santa Clara, CA 95054 Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of 10291	3668 aπached original documents or copy thereof.
Internal Address: Street A	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Santa Clara, CA 95054 Individual(s)		
Individual(s)		Internal Address.
Individual(s)		Street Address: 5475 Mark Dabling Blvd Ste 210
☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Ves ☒ No ☐ City: Colorado Springs State: CO ☐ ZIP: 80918 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Association ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ United Partnership ☐ Other Release ☐ Other It assignee is not domiciled in the United States and of the partnership in the United States and of the partn		3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		
City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80918 Assignment		
Assignment Merger Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Croproration-State Other Release Other Other Release Other Other Other Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
Assignment		City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80918
Assignment Merger Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Release Mercent Mercent Resignee is not domiciled in the United States—a domestic representate designation is attached: Yes ⋈ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ⋈ No Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes ⋈ No Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes ⋈ No Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes ⋈ No Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Additional name(s	3. Nature of conveyance:	U Jadividual(a) aikinanahin
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other I assignee is not domiciled in the United States—a domestic representated designation is attached:	□ Assignment □ □Merger	
Security Agreement	□ / tootgriftorit □ IME19E1	
Corporation-State Other Release Other Release Other Release Other It assignee is not domiciled in the United States—a domestic representated designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No States—a Yes ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☐	Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other Release ☐ Cher If assignee is not domiciled in the United States admired representated designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes	,	
designation is attached:	⊠ Other Release	Other
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? See No. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Transmark Application No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.(s) No.		and the second of the second o
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 4. Trademark Application No.(s) Th/Tz/1 21, 215, 75/297,096 2.045,052 2.080,719 75/089,516 75/089,516 75/089,516 75/224,930 75/297,092 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11 Name: Silicon Valley Bank Name: Silicon Valley Bank Neternal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Execution Date: 12/8/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes M-No
Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 2,045,052 2,045,052 2,045,052 2,045,052 2,045,052 2,045,052 2,080,719 3,075/089,516 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297	INSCRIBILITATION TELEVISION	
B. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 2,045,052 2,045,052 2,045,052 2,080,719 3,75/089,514 75/295,053 2,080,719 3,75/089,516 75/334,574 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092 75/297,092	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Thi Table To To To To To To To T	L Trademark Application No.(s)	IR Tradomark No (c)
2,080,719 2,080,719 2,080,719 2,080,719 2,080,719 3,75/089,516 75/334,574 75/297,092 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11 Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	74/724 275 75/297,096	
75/089,516 75/334,574 75/105,084 75/1024,930 75/297,092 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Neternal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Additional numbers attached?	75/089,516 75/334,574	
Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \in No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: [(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)] DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		ttachod2 🗆 Vaa 🖾 No
Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Additional numbers at	rraction: 🗀 tes 🖂 140
Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$290.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Become Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Become Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Become Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Become Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Become Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Deposit account number: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Deposit account number: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Deposit account number: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Deposit account number: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		,,
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$290.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ☐ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	-	
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Talalfa a (07.05D 0.44)
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature.	nternal Address: Lean Decumentation HA155	
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	memai Address. Loan Documentation PA 155	⊠ E⊓Closea
8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	01-10 October 01-10	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D. Statement and signature.	Uny: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	9. Denesit aggrupt number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do Not use this space		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	
•	201101 002	
•		
•		
•	9. Statement and signature.	
	•	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	2 2	
Lana Lowe	Lana Lowe	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 12/8/2004		ture Date 12/8/2004
/2004 MGETACHE 00000112 74729275	/2004 MGETACHE 00000112 74729275	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document 3
40.00 Wail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 250.00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	AS22 Tail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to:
*8522 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0446

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Marketscape, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated October 16, 1997 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 1997 Reel 1681, Frame 0955.

Dated: December 8, 2004

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Mause attende

Name: Maribel Arteaga

Title: Operations expenser

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 12/14/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0447